



Association # 135

**Ruling of the Steward**

Track: Tampa Bay Downs  
Licensee: Amador M. Sanchez  
DOB: 08/09/1991  
Licensed as: Trainer  
License: # 11272337

Date: April 27, 2022  
Fine: \$1,000.00  
Paid: CC.

**Authority of Stewards: # 1.21(1), (2), (4), (6), (15), (69).**

TEXT OF THE JUDGE: Having waived his right to a Hearing, Trainer Amador M. Sanchez is hereby fined the sum of One Thousand (\$1,000.00) dollars for starting the horse “**Soupster**” in the eighth (8<sup>th</sup>) race on Saturday, April 23, 2022 in violation of Tampa Bay Downs House Rule 1.08 (17) which States: Horses must be eligible at the time of starting.

The horse “**Soupster**” was claimed at Gulfstream Park on March 16, 2022, the Gulfstream Park claiming Rule: Any horse claimer at Gulfstream Park will be in Jail for Ninety (90) days. The only exception will be for one Stake Race, which needs to be approved by the Stewards.

In accordance with the Tampa Bay Downs House Rule: #1.08 (17) #1.24 (5)  
All fines must be paid within (48) hours.  
Payable to: Tampa Bay Downs Board of Relief.

---

Association Steward, Edward Cantlon

---

Association Steward, Dennis Lima

